999999

TeT|EAE
182 |0

e

UL

y TOWING WINCH
| WSA

(© 1589 HYSTER COMPANY




INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




A01

TLLUSTRATED INDEX_

REF  ITEM PAGE

1 FRAME COVER AND MOUNTING....u.vwon.... 1802

2 GEAR TRAIN CLUTCH AND BRAKE........... 1€02

3 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM.svvrronenenenneeonnnnn 1002 ‘ »
i

b OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT .. orvensenrnennnnns. 1E02

5 NUMERTCAL INDEX .. useuronnenonneanennnns o1

USE HYSTER gperovep PARTS... it pays



AQ2

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT,..

BRAKE ... ioevuonnne

CLUTCH. . v anness
CONTROL VALVE......

DRAWBAR , s o avovosas

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

S 1] 1

sessssseseasseseadCll

e s 0 89050

seesesseaesscossssasesastClO

cseasscosssaccsenss JEO2-1ED3

B 1 4 )

DRUM~DRIVE GEAR & SHAFT....occoevvcansosesalCl?2

FRAMES AND COVERS..

HANDLING GEAR......

HYDRAULIC FILTER. ..

cssensssscsssossancssncakBO3

S 13 SRS DR

sevensesceneascsneo LEOU=1EDS

HYDRAULIC PUMP. ... o0ieeenuoas

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM.....vvnvcone

MOUNTING PARTS ... ceveoconnans

POWER TAKE OFF .. covsa0000ssv0

ROLLER ARCH=3..v.000000000000

ROLLER ARCH=H,.ceoeeevoasnoan

ROLL FAIRLEAD=3..cccenscsoncs

ROLL FAIRLEAD=bL.....000ccusnn

SHIFTER & INTERMEDIATE GEARS.

N

B

sesasvsvacss lEQL

sess .o 1D03-1D10

ceeso s 1BOL-1B1L

conoe1C03-1C08

cosoassasoslF03

PP §

I £ o 11

T L

IS 1 08 §. |

E HYSTER Approven PARTS... it pays



AG3

UNIT IDENTIFICATION

HYSTER WINCH SERIAL NUMBER NAMEPLATE DATA FOR TRACTOR AND SKIDDER MOUNTINGS

Example: WSA P 4 B 1558 A31
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6}
Winch Model Drive Gear Ratio Options Sequence No. Tractor
(1) Winch Models W5A
(2) Tvpe Drive P - Power Controlled
X - Direct Drive (Gear Drive)
(3) Gear Ratios _951&! 2:V45A W5A gear ratio - applies to winch and
*Indicates > 252 auxiliary gear drive if required.
- standard gear 3 284
ratio for each 4 353
mounting. 5 39,9 s
(4) Internal Options - L2
F - Freespool
N - Non-Freespool
A - Power forward only with freespool (PFO)

B - Power forward and reverse with freespool (PFR)
(5) Sequence Number — 4 Digit number

{6} Tractor or Skidder - Make, Model and starting tractor serial number where applicable

"TRACTOR MAKE, MODEL AND STARTING TRACTOR S/N WHERE APPLICABLE
WINCH A 3 D £ F G H K ) T M
FIAT - CAT TIMBER. | JOHN FMC | TEREX fHC KOMATSU | CASE CAN-| MF
MODEL | CODE ALLIS JACK DEERE CAR
W5A 31 8, FL9 D3,931 | 550 CA 210 175 D45 11508 csg [DA00C
*4 *4 *1 »2 *4 5 * 4 (4; 7y *4_
32 10B *4 D4PS *2
FL10B (5)
33 528
‘ %
34
35
(4) High Mounting With Gear Box (5) D4PS S/N B3J3553 ups 47HI786 up }

5942553 upy TR926 up
28Xy 51Xy 52Xy 69Xy T1Xs T7W.

USE HYSTER Approvep PARTS... it pays



AQ4

APPLICATION DATA

APPLICATION
T wWINGH
MAKE MODEL | SERIAL NUMBERS PTO ROTATION

CAN-C AR CBE ALL SERIAL NUMBERS Cew
CASE 11508 S/N A3121P1503-2068 ]

“"EF'E"WPE&. 9 oW
CATERPILLAR | D3 & 931| ALL SERIAL NUMBERS Cou

47H 1786y 59J2553
CATERPILLAR | D4 P. S. |B83J 3553, 7TR926 . : cew

26X, 51Xs 52X; 69xsT4Xs TTH.
CATERPILLAR 528 lALL SERIAL . NUMBERS COHW

|

ALLIS CHALMERS. | HD-6 ALL SERLAL NUMBERS Y
FIAT-ALLYS 8B, FL-9 | ALL SERIAL NUMBERS CH
FIAT-ALLIS  00B, FLIOBl ALL SERIAL NUMBERS CH
FMC ch 210 ALL SERIAL NUMBERS cCu
INTERNATIONAL] 175 ALL SERIAL NUMBERS cCH
KOMAT SU D45A~1 ALL SERIAL NUMBERS cH
MASSEY FERBUSON| D400C ALL SERIAL NUMBERS CH
TIMBERJACK 550 ALL SERIAL NUMBERS an

* AS VIEWED FROM THE REAR OF THE TRACTOR
(STANDING BEHIND WINCH LOOKING FORWARD)

SE ISTER depmoveo PART




1B02

FRAMES, COVERS AND MOUNTING PARTS

FRAME AND COVERS......... sessecccssessussssaslBO3
MOUNT ING PARTS-ALLIS CHALMERS HD—6...,;......IBOQ
MOUNT ING PARTS~CAN CAR C8B...osscosossasaosso1BO8
MOUNTING PARTS=CAT D3...cveecvososccnoscesess1BOS
MOUNT ING PARTS~CAT DUD & DHE..cecsvscoosssesslBOY
MOUNT ING PARTS~FLAT-ALLIS 10C & FL-10C.......1B07
MOUNTING PARTS-FIAT-ALLIS 10B & FL-10B.......1B07
MOUNT ING PARTS-FIAT-ALLIS 8-8B & FL-9,..,....,.1B10
MOUNTING PARTS-KOMATSU DUS. .. eeoccosonse .. «1B06

MOUNT ING PARTS-MASSEY FERGUSON D4OCGC........,1B11

USE HYSTER 4perovep PARTS... it pays




1B03

FRAME AND COVERS

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 & Qry.
i caese FRAME ~WINCH 1 17 +% 219194 GASKET 1
2 4+ 219198 GASKET 1 23 15316 PLUG-3 /4 1
3 219247 COVER 1 24 ceoe DRUM & SHAFT SEE 1C12 1
3 ¥ 278716 COVER 1 26 * 278717 COVER 1
b4 219249 CAPSCREW~SEALING 3/4 UNC 2 26 253934 COVER 1
5 15162 WASHER~3/4 2 26 + 219193 GASKET i
6 178403 CAPSCREW-SEALING 1/2 UNC 31 27 % 275166 DECAL~MODEL LH 1
6 % 178403 CAPSCREW-HT SEALING 2 28 % 275170 DECAL-~-MODEL RH 1
8 219191 COVER~-SECTION 1 29 178402 CAPSCREW-HT SEALING 6
9 + 219195 GASKET 1 30 15176 WASHER~7/16 &
10 222091 WASHER~7/16 35 31 % 230549 DECAL-VERTICAL 2
11 93927 ROD-TIE 1 33 % 267498 DECAL~-LUBE INSTR 1
12 15256 COTTER=-1/4 X 2 1/4 2 3 % 300647 DECAL-GEAR BOX F/A ONLY 1
13 300629 PLUG 1 35 % 275505 DECAL-CAUTION 1
13 21420 PLUG 1 36 % 261155 DECAL-OIL LEVEL 1
14 219192 COVER 1

14+ 219196 GASKET 1 #FOR CATERPILLAR D4 PS ONLY FIRST USED ON

15 257794 COVER VALVE 1 S/N Al21-2066

15 + 257796 GASKET 1 +INCLUDED IN GASKET SET 296871

16 15303 PLUG 2 SINCLUDED IN DECAL KIT 314844 -
17 219188 COVER-FILTER 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832



1804

MOUNTING PARTS

FOR ALLIS CHALMERS MODEL HD-6

4
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Item Gram
1,2 | A2-A-1
1—“"\\\‘\ﬁ3 C{/ 1 ;
'\Qfﬁ 14
2 O
: < 2 (75 s
5— 9 =
2 2
. ~0 o] .
S [
O N 1G]

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 qQryY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 # 253939 STUD-1 UN X 5 1/8 2 11 221719 NUT=-7/8 UNF 4
2 # 253940 STUD-7/8 UNF X 5 i 12 251727 BRACKET-ROPS RH 1
3 18645 CAPSCREW=-7/8 UNC X 2 1/2 2 12 250392 BRACKET~ROPS LH 1
4 15164 WASHER-7/8 6 13 251739 PIN-WELD 1
5 223247 SPACER 2 14 16328 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X 1/1/4% 10
6 253936 SPACER 2 15 15156 WASHER~3/8 10
7 % 228770 SPACER 2

8 39743 O-RING 1 ®FOR HD-6 WITH SWINGING DRAWBAR

9 15166 WASHER -1 2 #REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT #230064

10 291577 NUT-1 UNC 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, IHitinois 61832




iBGS

MOUNTING PARTS

FOR CATERPILLAR MODEL D-3

8
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Ttem Gram|
3¢5 | A2-A1 |
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NG. PART NO., 1 2 3 & QTY. NO, PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. “

1 254925 SPACER ~LH 1 5 221719 NUT=-7/8 UNF &4
2 254928 SPACER-RH 1 5 15164 WASHER=-7/8 L3
3 % 254931 STUD-1 UNF X & 1/16 2 6 18670 CAPSCREW-1/8 UNC X 2 3/4 4
3 221721 NUT-1 UNF 2 7 254926 SPACER 2
3 15156 WASHER =1 2 8 39743 0-RING 1
4 18663 CAPSCREW-1/8 UNC X 1 3/4 L

5 % 254930 STUD~7/8 UNF X 3 7/8 L ¥REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT #230064

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 61832



1806

MOUNTING PARTS

FOR KOMATSU D-45

PEY S
Ny
|
4

]

REF. HYSTER
NO. PART NO.

266844
266845
% 280980
15166
221678
15164
221718
221694
221720
248321

NN AU G W R e

5
|
O o O
il
h
2] :;
il
il
1!
15 O
[ (o) 1f Q
A o 0
¢} . O

e e

| m—y = |
0' liFE===a'{T“J~

di . Nt}
o' | .3 i
Y =i i
\ 1
-
2. -
0
Q/®
3
l é a: ; el
Uy E-F—J
i
NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER
1234 qQryY. NO. PART NO.
BRACKET-RH 1 7 15168
BRACKET-LH 1 8 226451
CAPSCREW-M24 X 3 X 55 8 8 18404
LOCKWASHER 9 11 ceees
CAPSCREW 7/8 UNC X 2 3/4 3 15 16194
LOCKWASHER 7/8 3 16 69815
NUT 7/8 UNC 3
CAPSCREW 1 UNC X 3 1
NUT 1 UNC 1
1

CPSCR 1 1/4 UNC X 2 1/2

NAME OF PART
1234

LOCKWASHER 1 1/&

CPSCR 1 1/8 UNC X 2 1/4
LOCKWASHER 1 1/8
DROPBOX-SEE 1COL4

DRAIN VALVE

PIPE~FTG

#REQUIRES LOCKTITE KIT 230064

o oo o v s S T T e B S W R S B R 3 e A 3 D 9 O S U

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, HHlinois 61832




1807

MOUNTING PARTS

FIAT-ALLIS 108 10C FL-10B § FL-10C

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Item Gram

12 Al-B-9R1

15

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO, PART NO, 1 2 3 & QTY. NO, PART NO, 1 2 3 & Qry.
1 280976  SPACER~LH 1 12 % 250482  COUPLING 1
2 280975  SPACER-RH 1 12+ 295766  COUPLING 1
3 226430  CAPSCREW-M24 X 2 X 120 12 13 ceceo  HOSE 1
3 15166  WASHER-1 12 i evev.  DROPBOX-SEE 1C06 1
4 % 252905  STUD 2 15 250483  PIN 1
5 53157  TORQUE NUT=-1 UNF 2 15 250484  RING-SNAP 1
7 291577  NUT=-1 UNF 2

7 15166  WASHER-1 2 XREQUIRES LOCTITE KIF 230064

8 % 253818  STUD-1 UNF X 3 5/8 4 +FIRST USED ON S/N Al21-2735

11 15880  O-RING 1 #LAST USED ON S/N %121«2734

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tllinois 61832



1808

REF .

SOV U E T W W N e

MOUNTING PARTS

HYSTER
PART NO,

265416
265420
271744

15168
262344

18404
221698
127156
221679
221359
221700

CAN-CAR C8B ONLY

NAME OF PART
1234

MOUNT ~-FRONT RH

MOUNT -FRONT LH
CPSCR~1 1/4 UNC X 3
LOCKWASHERL 1/4
CPSCR~1 1/8 UNCX 3 1/4
LOCKWASHER 1 1/8
CPSCR~1 UNC X 3 1/2
LOCKNUT 1 UNC
CPSCR-7/8 UNC X 3 1/4
LOCKNUT 7/8 UNC
CAPSCREW 1 UNC X &

6 i o e 3 i e O O R € ) < D G R K < S 2 S 0 e . e i

REF . HYSTER

QTY NO. PART NO.
1 8 15106
1 9 15006
1 10 221690
1 13 12828
1 14 15962
1 15 17306
1 16 133943
1 17 14550
1 18 15166
1 19 15066
4 20 cene

NAME OF PART
1234

LOCKWASHER 1

HEX NUT 1 UNC
CAPSCREW 1 UNC X 2 1/2
COUPLING-FITTING
SOCKET-FITTING
FITTING

HOSE
ELBOW=-FITTING
LOCKWASHER 1

NUT 1
DROPBOX~-SEE 1C07

T o e A e 0 2 e L D OB S D e s G S S A o O D S0 8 G i o T S e e S S A o

bt OO 2 s e e 2 B3 TN O

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832



1809

MOUNTING PARTS

FOR CATERPILLAR D&D & DUE

6.1,8 1§

P p——

b

e e o ]

| —

9]

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO, PART NO., 1 2 3 & qQTY.
1 230774%  STUD-7/8 UNC X &4 3/8 8 11 9563  PIN 1
2 18000  PLUG b 11 9554  RING LOCK . 1
3 237979  SPACER 2 1z eeeco  DROPBOX-SEE 1C05 1
4 250833  SHIM AR 13 14677  FITTING 1
b 250834  SHIM AR 14 69259  FITTING 1
4 250835  SHIM AR 15 278729  BRACKET RH 1
6 221719  NUT 7/8 UNF 8 15 278736  BRACKET LH 1
6 15164  WASHER 7/8 8 16 18646  CAPSCREW-7/8 UNC X 2 3/4 4
7 21420  BREATHER 1 16 15164  WASHER-7/8 UNC 4
8 39679  O-RING 1 16 15064  NUT=7/8 UNC 4
9 144577  HOSE 1 16 18670  CAPSCREW=-1 UNC X 2 3/4 2
16 15166  WASHER 2
11 239215  COUPLING 1 16 15066  NUT 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832



1B10

MOUNTING PARTS

FOR FIAT-ALLIS 8 8B & FL-9 ONLY

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Item Gram

10 A1-B-9R1

i0
1
2
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 &4 QY.
1 278744  SPACER-LH 1 10 * 278741  COUPLING 1
2 278746  SPACER-RH 1 10+ 299004  COUPLING 1
3 278747  CAPSCREW=M20 X 1.5 X 120 10 11 250483  PIN 1
3 15164  WASHER-7/8 10 12 250484  RING-SNAP 1
4 278739  STUD-7/8 UNF X 3 3/4 2 13 15880  O-RING 1
5 % 254930  STUD-7/8 UNF X 3 7/8 2 14 ..... DROPBOX-SEE 1C06 1
6 * 253818  STUD-1 UNF X 3 5/8 2
7 15014  NUT-7/8 UNF 4 ¥REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT 230064
7 15164  WASHER-7/8 4 +FIRST USED ON S/N Al121-2735
8 291577  NUT 1 UNF 2 ®LAST USED ON S/N Al21-2734
8 15166  LOCKWASHER-1 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832



iB11

MOUNTING PARTS

MASSY FERGUSON DLOOC

1 7
1] @) E
14—l -0 ) O
o 40!
] - ]
; .
O o
O O
REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 qQrY., NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1 221678  CAPSCREW-7/8 UNC X 3 1 12 221694  CAPSCREW-1 UNC X 3 1
1 221718  NUT-7/8 UNC . 1 12 221720  NUT-1 UNC 1
1 15164  LOCKWASHER-7/8 1 12 15166  LOCKWASHER-1 1
2 46629  O-RING 1 13 287520  STUD~1 UNC X 3 3/8 1
3 15881  O-RING 1 13 15166  LOCKWASHER-1 1
4 287518  CARRIER-ADAPTER 1 13 221720  NUT-1 UNC 1
5 250483  PIN ‘ 1 14 287521  STUD-7/8 UNC X 3 1/8 1
5 250484  RING-SNAP 1 14 15164  LOCKWASHER-7/8 1
6 250482  PTO-SHAFT 1 N 221718  NUT=7/8 UNC 1
7 287513  BRACRET-~LH 1 15 221678  CAPSCREW-7/8 UNC X 3 2
8 287515  CAPSCREW-M18X1 5X50~109 20 15 15164  LOCKWASHER-7/8 2
8 15162  LOCKWASHER-3/4 20 15 221718  NUT-7/8 UNC 2
9 287516  HOSE 2 16 we... CABLE-SEE 1D14 2
10 287517  THIN NUT-METRIC 2 17 vvee. HOSE-SEE 1D14 1
11 287504  BRACKET~-RH 1 18 21420  PLUG-BREATHER 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lifinois 61832



1Co2

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT.....ccovvvenen s e a e ceeee..1C09
BRAKE . o.ovevennaonss sesesseane esessann sreeoealCll
CLUTCH . .t vecionannnnonnss seesscesrasasseosoclClO
DRUM DRIVE GEARS AND SHAFT...... eosseanseessalCl2
POWER TAKE-OFF ... ... 0ivevinrniencnons «00.1C03 1C08

SHIFTER AND INTERMEDIATE GEARS ... .vvsesoesos.1Cl3

USE HYSTER Approver PARTS... it pays



1C03

KEY

FOR ALLIS-CHALMERS HD6 & CATERPILLAR D3

12

A~-FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-6
B-FOR TRACTOR MODEL D-3

e v . e o O S O S e O B A O D 30 R e O S 0 2 3 s S S e e O

REF.
NO.

WRSNOUT W N e

HYSTER
PART NO.

" 9033
253938
254929
219176
67551
45308
219116
219207
219206
219208

NAME OF PART
1234

KEY-5/32 X 5/8 DIA
SHAFT-BEVEL PINION
SHAFT~BEVEL PINION
SPROCKET=DRIVING
RING~SNAP
BEARING-BALL
SLEEVE

SHIM=-.007
SHIM-.005
SHIM-.020

POWER TAKE OFF

QrY. REF, HYSTER
Al B NO, PART NO.

11 1 10 253937

.. 11 39358
. 1 12 31234
1} 1 13 58931
11 1 14 9554
1y 1 15 9563
11 16 219128
AR| AR 17 15158
AR| AR 18 178402

AR AR

NAME OF PART
1234

CARRIER PTO
0-RING

OIL SEAL
RING~SNAP
RING~-LOCK

PIN

COUPLER
LOCKWASHER=-1/2
CAPSCREW~SEALING

o ase an on o o

QTY,
Al B
i1
11
111
101
1i..
1i.,
iee
6 6
6, 6

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lllinois 61832

05/22/



1cob

POWER TAKE-OFF

FOR KOMATSU DA&5

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 &4 QTY.
267017 DROPBOX 1 18 182209 CAPSCREW~SEALING 6
1 267004 HOUS ING 1 19 15158 WASHER~-1/2 6
2 224103 BEVEL PINION SHAFT 1 20 39747 O-RING 1
3 219176 SPROCKET~-DRIVING 1 21 53825 OIL SEAL 1
i 9033 KEY-5/32 X 5/8 DIA 1 22 112334 YOKE 1
5 43308 BEARING-BALL 2 23 267006 WASHER 1
6 267007 SEAL SLEEVE 1 24 248320 NUT=-3/4 UNF 1
7 59395 OIL SEAL 1 25 15303 FITTING 1
8 67551 RING~SNAP 2 26 260699 COVER 1
9 224114 CARRIER 1 27 260700 GASKET 1
10 39743 0-RING 1 28 15306 FITTING 1
11 224101 GEAR 1 29 178403 CAPSCREW-SEALING b
12 58931 RING=-SNAP 1 30 15158 WASHER=-1/2 b
13 43207 BEARING-BALL 2 31 260714 DIPSTICK 1
14 259542 GEAR 1 32 39381 O-RING 1
15 267008 SHAFT 1 33 219206 SHIM-.005 AR
16 267005 SPACER 1 33 219207 SHIM=-.007 AR
17 267009 BEARING~RETAINER 1 33 219208 SHIM=-,020 AR

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 61832




1C05

POWER TAKE-OFF

FOR CATERPILLAR Du4D & DLE

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 & QTY.
278715  DROPBOX 1 18 16829 - CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 &
1 277498 HOUS ING 1 19 15158 WASHER=-1/2 10
2 224103 BEVEL PINION SHAFT 1 20 15898 O-RING 1
3 219176 SPROCKET-DRIVING 1 21 L4682 SEAL i
4 8033 KEY-5/32 X 5/8 DIA 1 23 260699 COVER 1
2 43308 BEARING-BALL 2 24 260700 GASKET 1
67551 SNAP RING 2 25 15303 FITTING=-PIPE 3
7 224114 CARRIER 1 26 15306 PLUG-1/8 NPT 1
8 39743 0-RING 1 27 18586 CAPSCREW-1/2 X 7/8 1
9 25Q542 GEAR 1 28 260704 SHIM-.005 AR
10 58931 SNAP RING_ 1 28 260705 SHIM=,007 AR
11 230426 BEARING-CUP 1 28 260706 SHIM=,020 AR
12 230427 BEARING-CONE 1 30 219206 SHIM~-.005 AR
13 259541 ° GEAR 1 30 219207 SHIM=,007 AR
14 277499 SHAF T e 1 30 219208 SHIM-,020 AR
15 30279 BEARING-CONE 1 31 39679 0-RING 1
16 30055 BEARING-CUP_ 1 32 15302 PLUG 1
17 278712 CARRIER™™ 1

HYSTER COMPANY

. PARTS OPERATIONS
~ Danville, Iilincis 61832




1Co6

POWER TAKE-OFF

FOR FIAT-ALLIS 10B FL~10B FL-10C 8B & FL-9

O S s s o s G . B T K O S 0 O e S U O G o e W s S e B o o o 0 S € e s e 4 S A e S e e S S R R W R G i e S O G e e G T e S R S K R D O D

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 QTY.
264046 DROPBOX 1 24 261526 CARRIER~-BEARING 1
1 264047 HOUS ING 1 25 224103 BEVEL PINION SHAFT 1
2 * 226435 SHAFT-PTO 1 26 58931 SNAP RING 1
2+ 293154 SHAFT 1 27 67551 SNAP RING 2
3 226416 GEAR 2 28 253818 STUD 2
4 43209 BEAR ING L 29 219206 SHIM=-.005 AR
5 226436 RETAINER~BEARING 1 30 219207 SHIM-,007 AR
6 Lu4g?2 SEAL 1 31 219208 SHIM=~-,020 AR
7 250999 GASKET 1 32 9033 KEY=5/32 X 5/8 DIA 1
8 90937 0-RING 1. 33 261529 GEAR 1
9 17151 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 8 3h 15158 WASHER~1/2 6
11 146073 VIEW-GAUGE 1 35 15016 NUT-1 UNF 2
12 252903 BUSHING-PIPE FITTING 1 36 15166 WASHER~1 2
13 21420 PLUG~BREATHER 1 37 18869 CAPSCREW=-7/8 UNF X 3 2
14 255497 SHAFT 1 38 53156 NUT-7/8 UNF 2
15 255499 GASKET 1 39 178402 CAPSCREW=SEALING 6
16 255498 RETAINER 1 40 15880 0-RING 1
17 15316 FITTING~PIPE 2
20 261527 SPACER 1 +FIRST USED ON S/N ‘Al21-2735
21 224104 BEARING 2 ®LAST USED ON S/N :Al121-2734
23 219176 SPROCKET~DRIVING 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Illinois 61832



1co7

W00 AR B B e

PO BRI NI PRI B NI b ped fud pod ed feeh Bk
CN AT B A D =t D 0D SN WT AW R e 03

27

262078
253508
253505
© 43308
67551
219176
9033
253523
15078
15216
267007
39381
59395
222091
253504
12963
230405
230351
155345
25394k
253761
36782
222087
67355

NAME OF PART
1234

DROPBOX
HOUSING-45 DEG DRIVE
SHAFT~PINION
BEARING~-BALL
SNAP RING
SPROCKET-DRIVING
KEY~5/32 X 5/8 DIA
WASHER
NUT=1/2 UNF
PIN
SEAL SLEEVE
0-RING
OIL SEAL
WASHER-7/16
SHAFT
SNAP RING
BEARING~CONE
BEAR ING-CUP
BEARING~CONE
YOKE
BEARING CARRIER
CAPSCREW~-DRILLED HEAD
WASHER-5/16
LOCKWIRE

POWER TAKE-OFF

FOR CAN-CAR C8B

REF, HYSTER

qQry NG. PART NO.
1 28 253522
1 29 38360
1 30 155346
2 31 253519
2 31 253520
1 31 253521
1 34 18974
1 35 258208
1 35 258209
1 35 258210
1 39 300632
1 41 15303
1 V42 16830
8 §s 255486
1 be 255485
1 47 216206
1 47 218207
2 4y 219208
1 48 224122
1 48 15158
1 48 15008
2 49 221471
2 49 221351
1

NAME OF PART
234

WASHER
0=-RING

OIL SEAL
SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

O~RING

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM
DIPSTICK
FTG ~-PIPE
CPSCR-1/2 UNC X 1 1/&
GEAR

GEAR

SHIM=-. 005
SHIM-,007
SHIM~.020
STUD
WASHER-1/2
NUT=-1/2 UNF
CPSCR-5/16 UNF X 1 3/
NUT-5/16

EE oo

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832



1€08

POWER TAKE-OFF

FOR MASSEY FERGUSON D~400C

B

18
3
4

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 &4 QTY.
1 219176  SPROCKET-DRIVING 1 6 287039  CARRIER i
2 9033  KEY-5/32 X 5/8 DIA 1 7 31234  SEAL-OIL 1
3 45308  BEARING-BALL 1 8 219116  SLEEVE 1
4 67551  RING-SNAP 1 g 58931  RING-SNAP 1
5 287038  SHAFT-PTO 1 10 39358  O-RING 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, iilinois 61832



iCog

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

COMPLETE THE JOB
WITH RELATED PARTS

ITEM RELATED PARTS

19 18

KEY
A~FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH
B~FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH ILLUSTRATED

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART LotY,

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT B NO, PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 ' Al B
1 % 219111 GEAR-40/17 RATIO 1 2 17 3938k  O-RING LRI
2 % 246769 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 8116 18 15483 PLUG~1/8 21 2
3 % 248683 BEAR ING~BALL 1} 2 19 219065 SHAFT 111
L% nehh) SNAP RING 21 4 20 219221 SPACER 1.,
5 X 443192 BEARING-BALL 1] 2 21 58918 SNAP-RING eof 1
& * 219064 CARRIER 1] 2 22 219090 RETAINER 1j1
7 0% ., CLUTCH-SEE 1C10 1] 2 23 16829  CAPSCREW-=1/2 UNC X 1 313
f 18448L  CONE-BEARING 21 2 2h 12916 SNAP RING 212
g 30055 CUP-BEARING 2] 2 25 219066  GEAR~INTERMEDIATE PINION 111
10 219085 RETAINER 1{ 1 26 246759 SPACER 111
11 15158 LOCKWASHER -1/2 11111 27 + 219220  GASKET 111
12 16830 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/8 51 5 28 veoeo BRAKE-SEE 1C11 171
13 219087 SHIM=.005 AR |AR 29 219109  CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 616
13 219088 SHIM=-,007 AR |AR 30 177949  WASHER-1/2 616
13 219089 SHIM-,020 AR |AR

14 219063 MANIFOLD 1§ 1 ®INCLUDED IN GEAR AND CLUTCH ASSY 282711

15 18588 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 303 FIRST USED ON S/N A121-2482

16 219070 RING-SEAL 313 +INCLUDE IN GASKET KIT 296871

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, IHinois 61832



1C10

CLUTCH PARTS SERVICE GRAM

Item Gram
1, 3, 5, _
6, 8, 11 A1-C-13 R2

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
282711 GEAR AND CLUTCH 1 7 ¥ 282704 PLATE~SEPARATOR &
4 219054 CLUTCH 1 8 + 219058 DISC-FRACTION 5
1+ 219055 HOUS ING 1 8 ¥ 264061 DISC-FRICTION 5
1 % 282720 HOUS ING 1 9 % 282706 RING 1
2 246770 CAPSCREW 4 10 219060 SNAP RING 1
2 177946 WASHER-5/16 L 11+ 219062 HUB 1
3 + 39713 O-RING 1 11 % 282708 HUB 1
3 ® 15883 O-RING 1
L 87287 0-RING 1 #FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH ONE CLUTCH
5 + 224107 PISTON 1 IS NEEDED
5 ¥ 282703 PISTON 1 #FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH TWO
6 + 243182 SPRING 8 CLUTCHES ARE NEEDED
6 * 282707 SPRING 14 ¥FIRST USED ON S/N 'Al21-2482
7 4+ 219057 PLATE-SEPARATOR L) +LAST USED ON S/N Al21-2481

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lllinois 61832



IC11

BRAKE

-PARTS SERVICE GRAM

~item b Gram

5 de 68 To |- 'A3-A-16
8 10s 19 | A3-A-id

o i e S A D G B e P A i D D S O ST T D S G A (7 G Gy v G o o e e M o o e € s e ) o T e o e R G (R S ORS00 TS 00 658 6 G T €8 D 5 0 57

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NG. PART NO, 1 2 3 &4 qQTY., NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
& 282710 BRAKE 1 12 219081 RING 1
$ 219212 BRAKE 1 13 43207 BEAR ING i

1+ 219077 HOUS ING-BRAKE 1 14 219238 HUB i

1 % 253055 HOUS I NG -BRAKE 1 15 $ 219058 DISC-FRICTION 6

2 18588 CPSCR~1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 6 15 & 264061 DISC~FRICTION &

3 221771 WASHER-1/2 6 16 28270k PLATE-~SEPARATOR 5

4 219103 COVER 1 17 219082 RING 1

5 4+ 219219 SHIM=-,031 AR 18 219092 SNAP RING 1

6 219084 SPRING 3 19++% 16332 CAPSCREW=-1/4 UNC % 1/2 &

& % 219084 SPRING 2

7 219096 RING-PISTON SEAL 1 XFIRST USED ON S/H _Al21 -1704

§ + 219083 PISTON 1 +LAST USED ON S/N.ALZ21 ~1825

8 # 267013 PISTON 1 #FIRST USED ON S/N Al21 -1826

8 @5 267510 PISTON 1 i

8 & 282765 PISTON 1 o

g 63105 O-RING b @FIRST USED ON S/N:Al21 =-1886

10 219079 PLUNGER N EFIRST USED ON S/N [A121-2482

16 @% 267509 PLUNGER 4 SLAST USED ON S/N Al121-2481

10 & 282701 PLUNGER 4 ++REQUIRES LOCTITE 230064

i1 15860 0-RING 4

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lllinois 61832



iciz

DRUM, DRIVE GEARS AND SHAFT

14

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Item Gram
18 Al-A-14
REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NGO, ‘PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 QTY. NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 & Qry.
1 178403 CAPSCREW-SEALING 1/2 UNC 4 15 219106 RETAINER 1
2 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 L) 16 16830 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/&4 6
3 219108 SHAFT 1 17 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 6
L 133523 SEAL-OIL 1 18 224109 GEAR-DRIVE 1
5 12956 SNAP RING 1 19 219104 RETAINER 1
6 219095 BEARING~ROLLER i 20 16830 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4& 4
7 219074 DRUM-7 1/2 1 21 15158 LOCKWASHER=1/2 4
7 ¥ 267482 DRUM~8 1/2 1 23 248676 SHIM-~.005% AR
8 178955 SEAL 1 24 248677 SHIM=-,007 AR
9 53559 DOWEL~SPLIT TAPER 7 26 92871 LOCK~-FERRULE 1
g ¥ 267483 INSERT 7 27 179041 FILLER-GROOVE 1
10 179037 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 7 28 % 195322 CAPSCREW-1/4 UNC X 1 1/4& i
10 *® 267484 CAPSCREW 7 29 27187 SETSCREW ALLENHEAD 1
11 219072 ADAPTER-DRUM 1 I
12 184926  SEAL-QIL 1 XFIRST USED ON S/N 'Al21-2056
ii 219094 BEARING-CUP 2
2

219093 BEARING-CONE_ |

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, llinois 61832




1€13

SHIFTER AND INTERMEDIATE GEARS

o714
PARTS SERVICE GRAM et
Item Gram [
25 A3-D-8

30 31 283629

KEY
A-FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH
B-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY., REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART OTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & A NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & AL B
1 178402  CAPSCREW-SEALING Wik 21 ¥ 255L82 SHIFTER o1
2 15158  WASHER-1/2 41 4 22 4 219123 SHIFTER et 1
3 219117  RETAINER-BEARING 1§ 1 22 ¥ 178590 PIN-ROD END N A |
b 219119  SHIM-.005 AR |AR 23 4+ o.... LOCKWIRE N |
5 219120  SHIM-.007 AR |AR 23 % B735% LOCKWIRE A |
6 219121  SHIM-,020. AR |AR 24 46578 PLUG col 1
7 21911%  BEARING-CONE | 11 25 266846 SPRING S |
8 219115  BEARING-CUP ; 111 26 6348  BALL ool ¥
9 224110  GEAR-DRUM PINION 1] 1 29 @+ 224124 BODY-ACTUATOR 1.,
10 219112  BEARING-CONE i 1] 1 29 @ ..... SEE ITEM 21 1.,
11 219113  BEARING-CUP 4 1] 1 30 @+ 223227 PLUNGER 11..
12 224108  CLUTCH-DENTAL GEAR 11 30 @% 258164 PLUNGER 1l..
13 225050  GEAR-INTERMEDIATE 1 1 31 @ 223228 SPRING OUTER 1f..
14 219133 BUSHING 11 31 @ 223229 SPRING INTER 1.,
15 58933  SNAP RING ool 1 32 @+ 18423  WASHER #10 1i..
16 + 219127  CRANK P I 32 @+ 18093  CAPSCREW #10 UNC X 1 1/2 10ee
16 % 258166  CRANK o] 1 33 @ 15001 NUT #10 1i..
17 219126  PIN o) 1 34 @ 18497  CAPSCREW #10 UNC X 7/8 1.,
17 * 15212  PIN sol 1 35 @ 223226 PISTON 1}..
18 12892  SNAP RING .ol 2 36 @ 95716  O-RING 1.,
18 # 221870  WASHER oo 2 37 221780  WASHER o1
19 151583  BALL STUD o1 B
20 219122  SHAFT 1] 1 XFIRST USED ON S/N Al121 -1976
21+ 226643  SHIFTER 1., +LAST USED ON S5/N AI21 -1975
21 ® 255483  SHIFTER 1].. @FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY FREESPOOL SHIFTER
2%y 4+ 219080  SHIFTER 01

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hiinois 61832



1D02

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

CONTROL VALVE, . .viuourannniansososensess IED2-1ED3

HYDRAULIC FILTER. . .evienvsvesnenonnnees  IEOL=1EQS
HANDLING GEAR,...... crcosevessassovseasslDIl=1D1Y

HYDRAULIC PUMP .. vttt iioneceooannnnennoenses lEOL

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM.......c0vvvnnneannsass.1D03=1D10

USE HYSTER ApProvep PARTS... it pays



1003

PARTS SERVICE GRAM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Ttem Gram .

6’97”1% AO-A-10 | LAST USED ON S/N A121P-1837 2%
. S 0111412 1314 15 171819 20 21 2223 30

=
3

.
B
AN

% 33
f@ d
g va
,@m,
5 ) “ 3
: >
% ‘—\ 3
2
1
, M
Iy
O 36
T
L/
39
4%
41
PARTS SERVICE GRAM yovdy
Item Gram !
46 AO-Z-19R1 /1
AO-Z-21 =
6 471 .18 48
ST
‘,.,ﬂl}.«,r______u
R 1 N -
R S -
- [ T
ol Q) |
k‘r“}i ;T: |
[ :L: | 5
! i
Valal y
1 X
53
38 ¢ (
=
6
48 I
43 \\
54 /
s /
/
52 J‘\
AN
b
58

|
51 55 3 56 51

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lllinois 61832



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
LAST USED ON S/N Al21 -1837

KEY

A-FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH

B-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY,
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AlB NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 4 ATHB
1 219165  ACCUMULATOR 212 Lty 83846  CONNECTOR 1)1
2 15156 WASHER-3/8 171 45 239885  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 4 1/2 21 2
2 194090 CPSCR=-3/8 UNC X 3/k 111 45 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 21 2
3 18536 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 2 1/2 11 46 ceeee FILTER-SEE 1EQO4 1]
3 145641 NUT-3/8 UNC 111 47 164703  ELBOW-MODIFIED 1)1
4 241781 CLAMP 111 47 16486 0-RING 111
5 241782 STRIP 11 48 % 248678  HOSE 1{1
6 659815  BUSHING-8 X &4 212 48 # 219178  HOSE 1§11
7 14501 ELBOW 111 49 + 155255  HOSE 1{..
8 17306 ELBOW 1{1 50 % 112471  ELBOW 111
9 132011 HOSE 11 56 # 16569 ELBOW 1j1
10 145735 HOSE 111 50 16485 0-RING 1] 1
11 201776 ELBOW 11 51 %% 16561  ELBOW il1
12, e CONTROL VALVE SEE 1E02 111 51 16486 0-RING i]1
13 198385  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 313 51 % 83857 ELBOW-SPECIAL 1l1
13 15158 WASHER=1/2 313 51 % 248679  TUBE 111
14 % 16989 ELBOW Lo | 1 52 ceeae PUMP-HYDRAULIC~SEE 1E01 111
14 17777  TEE-REDUCER 1., 53 219170 TUBE Y 1]1
14 17319 NUT 14.. 54 219179  CAPSCREW-INYLON 111
14 198352  TEE-ALTERED 111 54 15057  NUT=-7/16 UNC™ 111
14 16484 O~-RING 111 54 15129  WASHER-7/16 111
16 14349 PLUG " 55 18558  CAPSCREW-7/16 UNC X 1 1/2 171
17 219246 ELBOW-SPECIAL 171 55 15157  WASHER-7/16 111
17 16484 0-RING 141 56 % 158740  HOSE 111
18 219240  FITTING-SPECIAL 111 56 # 139718  HOSE 11
18 16982 O-RING 111 57 219172  STRAINER 111
19 14500 ELBOW 111 58 § 219195  GASKET 111
20 219228 CAM ) 111 59 219191  COVER-STRAINER 111
20 68370 PIN-3/32 X 1 1/& 111 60 178403  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 4iy
21 14538 ELBOW 111 60 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 b
22 241775 CONTROL VALVE-ACCUMULATOR 11 62 # 16559 ELBOW 1{1
23 196007 PLUG 1§ 1 62 16484 0-RING 111
24 16484 O-RING 1{1 62 % 16568 ELBOW-u45 eof 1
25 219230 SPRING 111 62 16484 0-RING 111
26 219227 POPPET 11 63 %# 16541  CONNECTOR 1i1
27 219237 BODY 111 63 16484 0-RING 181
28 219229 PIN 111 64 219171  TUBE 111
29 241783 TUBE 111 6% % 250496  TUBE 111
30 14581 TEE 11 65 + 243175  TUBE 1.,
31 15156 WASHER~3/8 21 2 66 219180 FITTING-SPECIAL 101
31 241778 SCR~SHOULDER 3/8 X 1 3/4 212 67 + 140288  HOSE 111
32 16455 ELBOW il1 76 % 248699  TUBE 111
33 140288 HOSE 111 76 # 219169  TUBE 111
34 219187 TUBE 111 77 % 219168  TUBE 11..
35 16468 ELBOW-45 111 77 % 132011  HOSE R |
35 14763 LOCKWASHER 11 78 + 16445  CONNECTOR 14..
38 198062 ELBOW-SPECIAL il 79 4+ 16455  ELBOW 1.
38 16485 0-RING 11 80 + 14669  CONNECTOR 1.,
39 @ 219177 CHAIN 111 ) e
39 241475 LINK-MASTER 111 %FOR TRACTORS WITH CCW ROTATION-SEE AQL

39 241496 LINK-OFFSET 111 #FOR TRACTORS WITH CW ROTATION-SEE AQL

39 * 225055  CHAIN 11 +FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY FREESPOOL SHIFTER

49 21340 NUT=1/2 UNF 111 X¥EIRST USED ON S/N Al21 -1586

40 15212 PIN-3/32 X 3/4 111 @LAST USED ON S/N Al21 =~158% . e
41 @ 219175 SPROCKET-DRIVEN 23T 11 o - e

41 % 225056 SPROCKET-DRIVEN 167 111

43 219167 TUBE 11 $INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 296871

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832



1Dbos

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON S/N A121 -1838

9 LAST USED ON S/N A12] =~187%
617 10 112 1314 16 17 1818 9 w12 0B
Va WAVAVAD o AV z

[ F

—

P3%e3 & S

OSSN NN

o
=

N L0 &

PARTS SERVICE GRAM

ltem Gram
: /]
G Te 9 AC-A-10 s
10+ 68+ 89 2
43 44 45 46 s
7T 4716 764849 7850 5
: P—
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
ltem Gram
46 AO-Z-89R1 -
AD-Z-24
67
64 65
80
34 19
53
6
38 6
16
36
48
43
54
Ll ,E_sg
52 | , — }E _____ o
!:7 AN
3 8 51 )

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tilinois 61832



1D06

KEY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON S/N Al21 -1838

LAST USED ON S/N A121 -1875

A-FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH
B-~-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH

REF

HYSTER

PART NO,

219165
15156
194090
18536
145641
241781
241782
69815
16841
69815
132011
145735
201776
16486
198385
15158
16989
17777
17319
198352
16484
14349
219246
16484
219240
16982
14500
219228
68370
14538
226461
219229
241783
14581
15156
241778
16455
140288
219187
16468
14763
198062
16485
225055
241475
241496
21340
15212
225056
219167
83846
239885

NAME OF PART

1234

ACCUMULATOR
WASHER-3/8
CPSCR-3/8 UNC X 3/4
CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNC X 2 1/2
NUT-3/8 UNC
CLAMP
STRIP
BUSHING-8 X &
ELBOW
REDUCER
HOSE
HOSE
ELBOW
0-RING
CONTROL VALVE SEE 1E02
CAPSCREW=-1/2 UNC X 3 1/2
WASHER=~1/2
ELBOW
TEE-REDUCER
NUT
TEE-ALTERED
0-RING
PLUG
ELBOW-SPECIAL
0-~RING
FITTING-SPECIAL
C-RING
ELBOW
CAM
PIN-3/32 X 1 1/4
ELBOW
CONTROL VALVE-ACCUMULATOR
PIN
TUBE
TEE
WASHER-3/8
SCR~SHOULDER 3/8 X 1 3/4
ELBOW
HOSE
TUBE
ELBOW=45
LOCKWASHER
ELBOW-SPECIAL
0~RING
CHAIN
LINK-MASTER
LINK-OFFSET
NUT-1/2 UNF
PIN-3/32 X 3/4
SPROCKET-DRIVEN
TUBE
CONNECTOR
CAPSCREW=3/8 UNC X 4 1/2

qrY. REF, HYSTER
AT8 NO. PART NO
2] 2 45 15156
11 46 cenes
1)1 47 164703
11 w7 16486
i1 48 % 248678
1)1 48 # 219178
1} 49+ 155255
2] 2 50 % 112471
212 50 # 16569
2| 2 50 16485
a1 51 %% 16561
11 51 16486
1)1 51 % 83857
1)1 51 % 248679
1)1 52 v
3] 3 53 219170
3] 3 54 219179
ot Sk 15057
1].. 54 15129
1l.. 55 18558
1]1 55 15157
111 56 % 158740
S 56 4 139718
1)1 57 219172
11 58 * 219185
11 59 219161
11 60 178403
11 60 15158
11 62 4 16559
11 62 1648k
11 62 % 16568
11 62 16484
11 63 %4 16541
11 63 16484
1)1 64 250496
2| 2 65 + 243175
2| 2 66 219180
11 67 + 140288
11 76 % 248699
1)1 76 4 219169
1)1 77 % 219168
1)1 77 % 132011
111 78 + 16u445
111 79+ 16455
1)1 80 + 14669
11 88 63111
11 89 14669
1)1

111

111

1)1

1)1

212

NAME OF PART
1234

LOCKWASHER~3/8
FILTER-SEE 1EO&4
ELBOW~MODIFIED

0-RING
HOSE
HOSE
HOSE
ELBOW
ELBOW
0-RING
ELBOW
0-RING
ELBOW-SPECIAL
TUBE
PUMP ~HYDRAULIC-SEE 1E01
TUBE
CAPSCREW~NYLON
NUT-7/16 UNC ,/
WASHER -7 /1

CAPSCREW=-7/16 UNC X 1 1/2
WASHER=-7/16
HOSE
HOSE
STRAINER
GASKET
COVER-STRAINER
CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X 1
LOCKWASHER~1/2
ELBOW
O=RING
ELBOW=45
0-RING
CONNECTOR
O-RING
TUBE
TUBE
FITTING-SPECIAL
HOSE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
HOSE
CONNECTOR
ELBOW
CONNECTOR
TEE
ADAPTER 2X4

%FOR TRACTORS WITH CCW ROTATION-SEE AOQ4
#FOR TRACTORS WITH CW ROTATION-SEE AO4
+FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY FREESPOOL SHIFTER
RINCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 296821

°

-

B fuod b Dad b 0 P b Gt Goud Gmd Dot P Poud P food 0 gt Pt B L Ged frd Qo God bt ol Do G G d b b end ok Pk Gk o Db Dok Gk Pk b focd B Peed BT

°

> e °
Do et e fed b fed pd o $ G el G fod b b T T Ged b Gl Gk Gl Db Bl G Bl B fed Gt et (b Pt ok BB Bed fd 0 b o b P Bk BRI

b et o

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hiinois 61832



1boy

PARTS SERVICE GRAM

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON S/N’/AIZVI/ #1876
LAST USED ON S/N A¥1y2199

Hl]lﬁ

neg wN

/3\2

46 471649487

Item Gram
6y Ta 9 AD~A=-30 1§
405 88s B9 g
6 71 10
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
ltem Gram
46 AO-Z-19R1
AQ-Z-21
34—
53
38
16
36
48
43
54

52

[Fs I = 5

56

67

80

7

66

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvilie, lilinois 61832




1ip08

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
FIRST USED ON S/N A121 ~1876
LAST USED ON S/N Al21 -2199

KEY
A~FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH

B-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY., REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 & Al B NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 & ATE
1 219165  ACCUMULATOR 212 45 18497 CAPSCREW=-5/16 UNC X 1 313
2 15156  WASHER~3/8 1] 1] -us 15155  WASHER-5/16 313
2 194090  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/4 111 ks 15156  WASHER-5/16 3§ 3
3 18537  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 2 1/2 11 46. 227489 FILTER 101
3 145641  NUT=3/8 UNC 111 47 164703 ELBOW~MODIFIED 1)1
N 241781  CLAMP 111 47 16486 0-RING 1(1
5 2641782  STRIP 1] 47 14349 PLUG-FTG b
6 69815  BUSHING-8 X &4 212 48% % 255427 HOSE 111
7 16841 ELBOW 212 48$ # 255426 HOSE 1] 1
7 69815  REDUCER 212 49 4+ 1585255 HOSE 1.,
9 % 132011  HOSE N I | 50 % 112471 ELBOW 111
10 145735  HOSE 11 50 4 16569  ELBOW 111
11 #* 16561  ELBOW 11 50 16485 O~-RING 111
11 16486 0-RING 11 51 %% 16561 ELBOW 1ii1
127 L., CONTROL VALVE SEE 1E02 111 51 16486 O-RING 111
13 198385  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 313 51 % 83857 ELBOW~SPECTIAL 111
13 15158  WASHER-1/2 313 51 % 248679 TUBE 111
14 % 16989 ELBOW o112 52 PUMP-HYDRAULIC~SEE 1EQ1 1,1
14 17777  TEE-REDUCER 1. 53 219170 TUBE v 1)1
14 17319  NUT 1. 54. 219179  CAPSCREW-NYLON 1] 1
14 198352  TEE-ALTERED 11 54 15057 NUT=7/16 UNC 1§ 1
14 16484 O-RING 1]1 54 15129  WASHER-7/16 111
16 14349 PLUG 414 55 18558  CAPSCREW=7/16 UNC X 1 1/2 i1
17 219246  ELBOW-SPECIAL 111 55 15157 WASHER-7/16 1)1
17 16484 O-RING 1)1 56 % 158740 HOSE 1§ 1
18 219240  FITTINGASPECIAL 101 56 # 139718 HOSE 11
18 16982 0-RING 101 57 219172 STRAINER il 1
19 14500  ELBOW i1 58 @ 219195  GASKET 111
20 279397  CAM 111 59 219191 COVER-STRAINER 1i1
20 68370  PIN-3/32 X 1 1/4 111 60 178403  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 41 4
21 14538  ELBOW 111 60 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 Ltk
22 226461  CONTROL VALVE-ACCUMULATOR 111 62 # 16559 ELBOW 111
22 § 267018  CONTROL VALVE-ACCUMULATOR 111 62 16484 0-RING 1{1
27 236417  CABLE-BRACKET 171 62 % 16568 ELBOW~45 Lol 1
27 39349 0-RING 141 62 16484 O-RING il 1
27 62449 PIN 142 63 %4 16541 CONNECTOR 1} 1
28 18590  CAPSCREW=-1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 111 63 16484 0-RING ii1
28 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 111 b4 250496  TUBE 1] 1
29 241783 TUBE 111 65 + 243175  TUBE 11..
30 14581  TEE 111 66 219180 FITTING-SPECIAL 111
31 15156  WASHER-3/8 212 67 + 140288 HOSE 111
31 241778  SCR-SHOULDER 3/8 X 1 3/& 212 76 % 248699  TUBE 111
32 16455  ELBOW 111 76 # 219169  TUBE i1
33 140288  HOSE 141 77 % 219168 TUBE i]..
34 219187  TUBE 141 77 % 132011 HOSE RS
35 16468  ELBOW~45 141 78 + 16445  CONNECTOR 10..
35 14763 LOCKWASHER 111 79 + 16445 ELBOW Cifae
38 198062  ELBOW-SPECIAL 111 80 + 14669  CONNECTOR 1l..
38 16485 0-RING 111 88 63111 TEE il 1
39 225055  CHAIN 111 89 14669 PIPE=SPECIAL 1] 1
39 241475  LINK-MASTER 111 90 % 248697  TUBE 1] 1
39 241496  LINK-OFFSET 101 91 83857 ELBOW 1} 1
40 213406  NUT=-1/2 UNF 111 92 % 271729  VALVE-CHECK 1} 1
40 15212 PIN-3/32 X 3/4 111 93 @ 241787  GASKET 1] 1
41 225056  SPROCKET=-DRIVEN 11

43 % 271737  TUBE 171 $FOR TRACTORS WITH CCW ROTATION-SEE AOQh

43 227474  TUBE - 111, #FOR TRACTORS WITH CW ROTATION-SEE AOL

43 17304  CONNECTOR 2121 ®FIRST USED ON S/N A121 ~1969

44 % 213620  ADAPTER-ELBOW 111 $FIRST USED ON S/N A121 -1964

Hly X 12833 FITTING 191 k

4y % 17311 ELBOW 111

Gy 16543  CONNECTOR 101 +FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY FREESPOOL SHIFTER

Ly 16486 0-RING 1j1 QINCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 296871

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tlinois 61832




1009

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

PARTS SERVICE GRAM FIRST USED OM S/N Al21-2200
ITtem Gram B

14
&y Te 9 AO-A-10 31677177619
10+ 88y 89 b4
712 26 /. et s

ot

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Item Gram

- 46 AO-Z-19R]
: AQ-2-21 © 8

k)

53

O
R N
36
48

54

52 -+

555 3 56 ‘ 57 58

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 61832



~%

iD10

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
FIRST USED ON S/N Al121-2200

KEY
A-FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY WINCH
B-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE WINCH

REF ., HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF ., HYSTER NAME OF PART QryY.,
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & AB NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 &4 Al B
1 219165 ACCUMULATOR 212 48 % 255427 HOSE 111
2 15156 WASHER-3/8 171 48 % 255426 HOSE eof 1
2 194090 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/&4 171 k9 4 155255 HOSE 11..
3 18536 CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNC X 2 1/2 111 Lg ¥ 187878 HOSE ..
3 145641 NUT-3/8 UNC 111 50 % 112471 ELBOW 1)1
L 241781 CLAMP 171 50 # 16569 ELBOW 111
5 241782 STRIP 111 50 . 16485 0-RING 111
6 69815 BUSHING-~8 X & 212 51 %% 16561 ELBOW 111
7 14668 TEE 171 51 16486 0-RING 1i1
7 12843 FTG 111 51 % 83857 ELBOW-SPECIAL 111
7 69815 REDUCER 212 51 % 248679 TUBE 111
9 16829 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X 1 212 52 ceaen PUMP ~-HYDRAULIC-SEE 1EO01 111
9 15158 WASHER-1/2 212 5% 219170 TUBE 111
9 15178 WASHER-1/2 22 54 219179 CAPSCREW-NYLON 7 111
10 145735 HOSE 11 54 15057 NUT-7/16 UNC 111
11 16561 ELBOW 212 5b 15129 WASHER -7/ 16 111
11 16486 0-RING 1{1 55 18558 CAPSCREW-7/16 UNC X 1 1/2 1)1
1z ... CONTROL VALVE SEE 1E02 111 55 15157 WASHER~7/16 111
13 198385 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 313 56 % 158740 HOSE 111
13 15158 WASHER=-1/2 3.3 56 # 139718 HOSE 171
4+ 17777 TEE-REDUCER 1. 57 219172 STRAINER 111
it ¥ 17218 TEE-REDUCER 1. 58 @ 219195 GASKET 111
14 17319 NUT 1].. 59 219191 COVER~STRAINER 111
ik 198352 TEE-ALTERED 1]1 60 178403 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 byt
1h 16484 O0-RING 111 60 15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 LN
16 14349 PLUG b4 62. % 16559 ELBOW 111
17 219246 ELBOW-SPECIAL 111 62 16484 0-RING 171
17 16484 0-RING 111 62 % 16568 ELBOW-45 oo} 1
18 219240 FITTING-SPECIAL 111 62 16484 O-RING 111
18 16982 0-RING 111 63 %% 16541 CONNECTOR ij1
19 14500 ELBOW 1j1 6 16484 O-RING 111
20 279397 CAM 1)1 6k 250496 TUBE 111
20 68370 PIN-3/32 X 1 1/& 111 65 + 243175 TUBE ..
21/ 14516 ELBOW 111 65 * 282721 TUBE 1.,
21 15472 FTG 111 66 219180 FITTING~SPECIAL 111
22 267018 CONTROL VALVE-ACCUMULATOR 171 67 + 140288 HOSE 111
23 271729- CHECK VALVE 111 67 ¥ 246145 HOSE if..
23 16486 O-RING 171 76 % 248699 TUBE 111
24 109002~ HOSE 111 76 # 219169 TUBE ii1
25 14538 CONNECTOR 111 77 # 219168 TUBE 1i..
26 % 16989 ELBOW P A} 77 % 132011 HOSE o1 1
27 236417 CABLE-BRACKET 111 78 + 16445 CONNECTOR il..
27 62499 PIN-ROLL 2412 78 ® 16447 FTG~BULKHEAD 1i..
27 @ 39349 0-RING 111 79 + 16455 ELBOW 1}..
28 18590 CAPSCREW-~1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 1{1 79 # 16457 FTG~BULKHEAD 1i..
’28 N 15158 WASHER~-1/2 1]1 80 + 14669 CONNECTOR 1i..
1) 219187 TUBE 111 80 * 14675 CONNECTOR 1i..
35 16468 ELBOW-45 111 82- 139718 HOSE 111
35 14763 LOCKWASHER 111 83 17346 CONNECTOR 11
37 280977 SET~-SCREW FIAT-ALLIS ONLY i1 88 63111 TEE 111
38 198062 ELBOW-SPECIAL 111 89 14669 PIPE~SPECIAL i} 1
38 16485 O-RING 111 91 @ 241787 GASKET 171
39 225055 CHAIN i}1 93 15472 FTG 111
39 261475 LINK-MASTER 111
39 241496 LINK-OFFSET 111 gk 140288 HOSE 111
40 21340 NUT~1/2 UNF 101
40 15212 PIN-3/32 X 3/4 111 %FOR TRACTORS WITH CCW ROTATION-SEE AQOL
L1 225056 SPROCKET-DRIVEN 111 #FOR TRACTORS WITH CW ROTATION-SEE AO4
be & ..., FILTER-SEE 1E05 111 EWHEN CONVERTING TO 279388 USE CONVERSION

J KIT 280269
®FIRST USED ON S/N 'A121-2292 FOR
POWER FORWARD ONLY FREESPOOL SHIFTER
+LAST USED ON S/N Al121-2291
@INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 296871

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Iilinois 61832




iD1l

HANDLING GEAR

. FOR ALLIS CHALMERS HD6 FIAT ALLIS 10B & FL10B CATERPILLLR DUE & D4D AND CAN-CAR CBB

KEY “’ ’
A=FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY
B-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART o1y, |
NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 & ATEB NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 £TE
196462  HANDLEVER 1. 30 264063 PLATE A |
227468  HANDLEVER . 1 31 243181 SPACER 11l
1 196114 HOUS ING 111 32 261787  GASKETY 101
2 276031  LEVER 111 33 18590 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 1)1
3 14712 FITTING 11 3h 15158  WASHER-1/2 212
b 276041 PIN 1)1 35 139  PIN~ROD END 111
5 15135 WASHER-1/2 313 36 15212 PIN-3/32 X 3/h 11
6 15225 PIN-1/8 X 1 1/2 212 37 303946  GASKET 212
7 196128 PIN 111 38 16830  CAPSCREW=1/2 UNC X 1 1/& 111
8 196129 U~BOLT 111 39 £+ 165504  HOSE~OIL PRESSURE 11
9 15155 WASHER~5/16 212 39 @ 139720  HOSE~OIL PRESSURE 11
i 196130 SPACER 212 39 # 205004  HOSE~DIL PRESSURE 111
11 196469 KNOB 11 40 + 16598  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 7/8 g1 8
12 15030 NUT-5/8 UNF 111 B + 151%6  WASHER-3/8 10 j10
13 192407 GAUGE=OIL PRESSURE 111 BG4+ 15056  NUT-3/8 UNC g8
14 196134 TUBE 111 LG + 230063  BRACKET 111
15 16445 FITTING 111 41 @ 16828  CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 1 8!8
16 391016 WASHER 111 41 @ 15156 LOCKWASHER=3/8 g1 8
17 15055 NUT-5/16 UNC 212 41 @ 15056  NUT-3/8 UNC 88
18 271748 SPACER 1. 41 @ 15176 WASHER~3/8 ig
19 276032 LEVER ] 41 @ 274922 BRACKET 111
20 243189 KNOB A ] 42 & 15056  NUT-3/8& UNC 616
21 391016 WASHER R 42 & 16816 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 3/4 616
22 196128 PIN P I 42 & 15156 WASHER=-3/8 g8
23 196129 U-BOLT oo 11 43 & 16828 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/%& 212
28 15155 WASHER=5/16 Lo 12 42 & 308402 BEACKET 111
25 196130 SPACER e | 2 43 % 16805  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 4| b
26 271746 SPACER e | 1 4z 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 b jh
27 15055 NUT=5/16 UNC e 12 &3 150586 NUT=%/8 UNC [
28 #+ 303940  CABLE-COMTROL 141 3§ 257795 PLATE 111
28 @ 303939  CABLE~CONTROL 141
28 & 303942  CABLE-CONTROL 101 +FOR ALLIS CHALMERS HD6
29 + 303938  CABLE~FREESPOOL ] @FOR FIAT ALLIS 10B & FL10B
29 @ 303941  CABLE-FREESPOOL o 11 §FOR CATERPILLAR DYE & D4D
29 & 303942  CABLE-FREESPOOL I #FOR CAN-CAR CEB
29 # 303940  CABLE-FREESPOOL La 01 MOTE: FREESPOOL HANDLING GEAR ILLUS

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilincis 61832



ib12

HANDLING GEAR

FIAT ALLIS 8B FL-9 10C & FL-10C

KEY
A-~POWER FORWARD ONLY 43
B-POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.,
NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 &4 ATB NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & ATE
287026  HANDLEVER 1. 18 + 16805 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 bt
287027  HANDLEVER Ll 18 + 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 -

1 283431 BRACKET 1)1 18 & 283430  PLATE 1)1
2 276031 LEVER 1)1 26 & 287028  COVER-CONSOLE 1)1
3 276081 PIN 11 21 & 16805 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 88
4 15135 WASHER~1/2 518 21 & 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 Bl8
5 271747 SPACER 1. 22 264063  PLATE 1.
5 77418 SPACER R I 23 303941  CABLE-FREESPOOL vl
6 196128 PIN 12 24 303939  CABLE~CONTROL 1)1
7 196129 BOLT-U 304 25 243181  SPACER 1fes
8 15155 WASHER~5/16 618 26 241787  GASKET 11
g 196130 SPACER 2|4 27 18590  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 1
10 196469 KNOB 11 28 15158  WASHER-1/2 AR AR E
11 15030 NUT=-5/8 UNF 111 29 139 PIN-ROD END 111
12 15055 NUT-5/16 UNC 618 30 15212  PIN-3/32 X 3/& 1)1
13 276032 LEVER ol 31 303946  GASKET 22
14 243189 KNOB oo 1 32 16830 CAPSCREW=-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 ¢« 1--1 1
15 + 139720 HOSE-~QIL PRESSURE 111

15 & 165504 HOSE~-OIL PRESSURE 111 +FIAT ALLIS 8B & FL~9 ONLY

16 14712 FITTING 1)1 SFIAT ALLIS 10C & FL-10C ONLY

17 192407 GAUGE -OIL PRESSURE 111 NOTE: PFR ILLUSTRATED

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




1013

HANDLING GEAR

CATERPILLAR D3 AND KOMATSU DUuSA

KEY
A-POWER FORWARD ONLY
B-POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART QTyY., REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART OTY .
NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 & Al B NO. PART MO, 1 2 3 & Al B
261128  HANDLEVER ol 1 24 15135 WASHER=1/9 cal 3
261131 HANDLEVER 1{.. 25 15055 NUT-5/16 UNC Lol o2
1 261127 HOUS ING 1] 1 26 205006  HOSE-OIL PRESSURE 111
2 276036 LEVER i1 27 4+ 265409  PLATE 111
3 15030 NUT~5/8 UNF 1l 1 28 4 270491  BOLT-EYE i b
4 196469 KNOB 1] 1 29 % 266833 PLATE 111
5 276041 PIN i1 30 % 16598  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 7/8 ' I
& 15225 PIN-1/8 X 1 1/2 1{ 1 10 % 15156 WASHER-3/8 b4
7 196128 PIN 1] 1 30 % 15056  NUT-3/8 UNC biy
8 196130 SPACER 21 2 31 264063  PLATE 1l..
] 196129 BOLT-U 1] 1 37 % 303942  CABLE-FREESPOOL R
10 15155 WASHER=-5/16 21 2 32 4+ 303943  CABLE-FREESPOOL o1
11 14345 FITTING i} 1 33 303941  CABLE-CONTROL 111
iz 14501 FITTING il 1 34 243181 SPACER 111
13 192407 GAUGE ~0OIL PRESSURE 1] 1 35 241787  GASKET 1§11
1h 391016 WASHER 11 36 185490  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 1)1
18 15135 WASHER -1/2 31 3 37 15158  WASHER=-1/2 21 2
16 15055 NUT=-5/16 UNC 21 2 38 138 PIN-ROD END 111
17 271748 SPACER .. 59 18212 PFIN-3/32 X 3/4 1l
17 271747 SPACER sef 1 40 303946  GASKET 212
18 196123 PIN el 1 1 16836  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/% 1]
19 196130 SPACER ol 2
20 196129 BOLT-U Lol 1 +KOMATSU D4SA ONLY
21 15155 WASHER-5/16 vol 2 SCATERPILLAR D3 ONLY
22 276037 LEVER ol 1 NOTE: PFR ILLUSTRATED
23 263189 KNOB N |

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lllinois 61832




]

1014

HANDLING GEAR

MASSY FERGUSON D&0OOC

V7 2

KEY

A-POWER FORWARD ONLY

B-POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. |
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B

287045 HANDLEVER cof 1 17 271731 DECAL-HANDLEVER R I §
287519 HANDLEVER 1i.. 17 271733 DECAL -HANDLEVER Pif..

1 287046 BRACKET 11 18 14712 FITTING 1j 1

2 276031 LEVER 11 1 19 287503 CAPSCREW  ~METRIC i b

3 276032 LEVER o) 1 19 15157 LOCKWASHER=~7/16 bl b

b 276081 PIN 171 20 287502 SPACER 111

5 15135 WASHER=~1/2 50 & 21 264063 PLATE il..

6 77418 SPACER eof 1 22 303940 CABLE~FREESPOOL oo f 1

6 271747 SPACER 1i.. 23 303938 CABLE~CONTROL 101 6

7 196128 PIN 1y 2 24 243181 SPACER 11 a

8 196129 BOLT-U 30 04 25 241787 GASKET 1 1

9 15155 WASHER~5/16 6] 8 26 18590 CAPSCREW=1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 1.1}
10 196130 SPACER 21 4 27 15158 WASHER~1/2 2] 2
11 196469 KNOB 1) 1 28 139 PIN-ROD END 171
12 15030 NUT-5/8 UNF 111 29 15212 PIN-3/32 X 3/h 11
13 243189 KNOB o 1 30 303946 GASKET 21 2
ib 192407 GAUGE~CIL PRESSURE 111 31 16830 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4& 1] 1
is5 15055 NUT=-5/16 UNC 61 8 "
16 205004 HOSE~OIL PRESSURE 11 NOTE: PFR ILLUSTRATED

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danviile, illinois 61832



1E01L

HYDRAULIC PUMP

KEY
A-FOR CCW ROTATION-REFER TO AO4 FOR ROTATION
B-FOR CW ROTATION~REFER TO AO4 FOR ROTATION

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART OTY . REF, HYSTER MNAME OF PART OTY
NG, PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT 8 NG, PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT B
246761 PUMP ’ 1i.. & FLBELY RING-RETAINING g1 2
2192%9 PUMP o 1 7 K Z4ERLO PLATE-WEAR i 1
i 242338 CAPSCREW-2 3/4 2 2 8 4 247349 SHIELD~-HEAT 1 i
2 263336 CAPSCREW=-2 3/4 61 6 g X 2458%E GASKET i i
3 243347 WASHER ~FLAT 8 ] 10 >k 2833%7 SEAL -V 1 1
b Y CENTER SECTION 1 i 11 21493 PIN-DOWEL 1 3/4& 20 2
5 243120 GEAR-DRIVEN 1 i 12 263119 COVER-BACK i 1
5 243123 SEAT «VALVE 1 1 13 243397 COVER-FRONT i i
1 243194 VALVE 1 i 13 sesan BRG-SHORT DRIVE GEAR 1 i
5 243121 SPRING i 1 i3 seeso BRG~-LONG DRIVEN GEAR i 1
5 243122 RING-RETAINER 2 2 i ¥ 243330 SEAL-SHAFT 1 1
5 261421 SNAP RING 1 1 15 s 241422 O-R ING 2 2
6 243331 GEAR=-DRIVE 1 1 16 s 243343 PLATE=-THRUST i 1
6 243332 KEY-3/16 X 3/4 1 i i7 263341 KEY-5/32 X §/8 REEy
%k 301978 SERVICE KIT
6-20-5 HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 61832



1E02

CONTROL VALVE

LAST USED ON S/N A121 -1933

W NUMBER
LOCATED HERE

KEY
A-FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY W-31
B~FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE W-20

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &
241784 CONTROL VALVE
i 219186 CONTROL VALVE
1 196006 FORWARD MODULATING
SPOOL
& 195991 PLUNGER-RELIEF
5 16484 0-RING
6 228445 PLUG
7 195992 SPRING-RELIEF
8 195993 O-RING
9 15860 0-RING
10 196004 FTG~SPECIAL
11 15027 NUT-JAM 7/16 UNF
12 185995 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL
13 118389 0-RING
14 233492 CAP
15 196003 SPOOL-REVERSE
MODULAT ING
16 226442 SPOOL W-31
16 219182 SPOOL W-20
17 219203 RING
17 195999 RING
18 196000 RING
19 170987 BALL-STEEL
20 195997 RETAINER-BALL DETENT
21 118365 0=~RING
22 238992 SPACER~SELECTION
23 166911 SPRING
24 166905 SPACER~CENTERING

QTY. REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &
1. 25 196002 SNAP RING
S I | 26 196009 CAP
27 225061 SPACER
171 Z8 60836 O-RING
171 29 16560 ELBOW
30 3 31 16485 0-RING
1] 1 32 219184 SPRING
21 3 33 219185 SPOOL
21 3 34 14595 PLUG
213 36 243193 INSERT-SPACER
ii 2 37 29627 SPRING
2: 3 38 226450 YALVE-LUBE
213 38 ¥ 246774 VALVE-LUBE
1 1 38 226449 BODY ~-VALVE
171 39 16487 0~RING
40 2264438 POPPET
eof 1 Lo % 6348 BALL-STEEL
11.. b1 226447 SPRING
oo 1 Ll % 2L4B773 SPRING
N AN b2 226446 CAP
. 1 L2 * 246772 WASHER
e d 1 43 14604 PLUG
8] 8 43 ® 171862 SNAP RING
111 LT3 39376 O0-RING
171
1{1 2LAST USED ON S/N Al21 -1837
111
1)1

>

s pmd 6 Ged Pud b b Pt Bt (WD Pl et ok Jond Dud od G G Db b Pued Omd Pmd fed § B LD

ha |

o e o

Dol Gk b Dok o Gl P Bl DeB N3 ol B3 el 0 B 0 ped fod fub Jud fud Bod P Pub §

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Ilinois 61832




1E03

CONTROL VALVE

FIRST USED ON S/N Al21 ~193L4

W NUMBER
LOCATED HERE

KEY
A-FOR POWER FORWARD ONLY W-32
B-~-FOR POWER FORWARD AND REVERSE W-22

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY,
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & AT B NG, PART NO., 1 2 3 & AL B
+ 262090  CONTROL VALVE U A 21 118365 0-RING i1
+ 262091  CONTROL VALVE N | 22 238992 SPACER ~SELECTOR 11
% 282137  CONTROL VALVE 1f.. 23 166911 SPRING 11
% 282140  CONTROL VALVE Lot 24 166905 SPACER-CENTERING 11
1 196006 FORWARD MODULATING 25 196002 SNAP RING i1
SPOOL 11 26 136009 CAP 111
2 195990 SEAT-RELIEF 1] 1 27 225061 SPACER if..
4 195991 PLUNGER-RELIEF 1] 1 28 4+ 118361 0-RING 111
5 16484 0-RING 313 29 16560 ELBOW 1] 1
6 226445 FTG~SPECIAL 1)1 31 16485 0-RING 1)1
7 195992 SPRING-RELIEF 2| 3] 33 15314 . CAP IR
8 195993 PLUG 21 3 3k 4+ 1ks9s PLUG 1.,
] 15860 0=-RING 2] 3 36 243193 INSERT-SPACER 1o
10 196004 FITTING~SPECIAL 1|2 37 29627 SPRING Tiee
11 15027 NUT=JAM 7/16 UNF 21 3 38 226450  VALVE i1
i2 195995 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 213 38 296540 BODY ~VALVE 111
15 196003 SPOOL~REVERSE 39 16487 0-RING 212
MODULAT ING Lol ko 296448 POPPET 111
16 + 260718 SPOOL W-32 Tieo || 41 206447 SPRING 11
16 + 258217 SPOOL W-22 R | 49 226446 CAP 1yl
17+ 260719 RING 1. 43 1604 PLUG ae |k
17 + 258220 RING N I | 46 39376 0-RING il
18 196000 RING a1 1 e i
19 170987 BALL-STEEL 8!8
20 195997 RETAIMER-BALL DETENT A I +FIRST USED ON S/N AL21 -1934
20 271736 RETAINER-BALL DETENT BRSNS 2LAST USED ON S/N A121 -1933

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, 1Hinois 61832

-



1E04

HYDRAULIC. FILTER

LAST USED ON S/N Al21 ~1867

0 s . o o B S A T 4 R A 0 € G T U O . > O S G B o D o S e s i i o s e o S s S e ok S G € o e S A e S o 0 A O S e S e O D U S O S e B0 W

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Qry.,
147461  FILTER 1 3 149298 RING-BACK UP 1
1 ceees HEAD-FILTER 1 4 147463 ELEMENT 1
2 149297 0-RING 1 5 CASE 1

HYDRAULIC FILTER PARTS SERVICE GRAM

‘ 1tem ___ Gram

‘ | AQ-Z-21

LAST USED ON S/N Al121-2199 1 weA AC=2-19R3)
¢ y

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 &4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 QTY.
277489  FILTER 1 2 277490 ELEMENT~FILTER 1
1 HEAD 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, IHinois 61832



1E05

HYDRAULIC FILTER PARTS SER

Ttem

FIRST USED ON S/N11°2200 WEA

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 & QryY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Qry.
279388 FILTER 1 3 280590 O~RING 1
i seean HEAD-FILTER 1 4 280591 ELEMENT 1
2 NP CASE 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 61832



OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

DRAWBAR . .....co00uvn cecson teeescseno s tc s 1F05
3~ROLLER ARCH...:0c0ae00 ceseae ceesceessesecss 1F03
L-ROLLER ARCH..... veocevsevssass esscesscescss FD3
3~ROLL FAIRLEAD. .. .cooscesccosocnvnscs vesauoe L

L-ROLL FAIRLEAD. covecvoovsoocossnsosanssanasnn 1FOL

USE HYSTER dpProizo PARTS... it pays




1F03

3-ROLLER ARCH
N

17

REF . HYSTER NAME OF PART HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QrY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1 251062  BRACKET-FAIRLEAD 1 14 15273 PIN-3/8 X 2 1/2 4
2 2816A ROLLER~HORIZONIAL 1 15 251054  LUG 2
3 2821  WASHER . 2 16 251052  PLATE 2
b 28188 SHAFT-HORIZONIAL ROLLER 1 17 % 278711  BRACKET-HIGH MOUNTED
5 7043 NUT b WINCH ONLY 1
6 16002  CONNECTOR-LUBE THREADED & 17 251050  BRACKET-LOW MOUNTED
7 59846A ROLLER 2 WINCH ONLY 1
8 35853 WASHMER L 18 221692  CAPSCREW 1 UNC X 2 3/ L
9 564%3  PIN-VERTICAL ROLLER 2 18 15166  WASHER b
16 31541  KEEPER .7 2 18 221720  NUT=1 UNC 4
11 18601  CAPSCREW-5/8 UNC X 1 1/4 2
11 15160  WASHER-5/8 2 ®FIRST USED ON S/N WS5AP-2066
13 251061  PIN b
OPTIONAL TOP ROLLER
. i
—
. A
- a :
ii//x 1 ‘
12 il
4 - -
h )
4
e e e e e e ——————————————
REF ., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO, PART NO., 1 2 3 & QTY. NO, PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1 227620  BRACKET 1 7 16601  CAPSCREW=-5/8 UNC X 1 1/% 1
2 59846A ROLLER 1 8 15160  WASHER-5/8 1
3 16002  CONNECTOR~-LUBE THREADED 2 9 18624  CAPSCREW-3/4 UNC X 2 1/2 3
i 59423  ROLLER SHAFT 110 15062  NUT-3/k UNC X 2 3
5 35843  WASHER 2 11 15162  WASHER-3/b4 7
6 31541  KEEPER 1 12 18622  CAPSCREW-3/4 UNC X 2 b

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Illinois 61832



1FOL

4-ROLL FAIRLEAD

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 QTyY.
eeo e FAIRLEAD 1 8 308408 WASHER "
1 248798 BLOCK-BOLTING | 2 9 9177% SHAFT-VERTICAL 2
2 16831 CPSCR-3/4 UNF X 1 3/4 4 10 16001 CONNECTOR 8
2 15162 WASHER=~3/4 N 11 248796 SHAFT HORIZONTAL 2
4 15511 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1 2 12 227604 FRAME 1
b 15158 WASHER-1/2 8 13 92720 WASHER 4
6 93166 KEEPER 4 14 92212A ROLLER 2
7 59576A ROLLER 2 15 250467 SPACER 2.
3-ROLL FAIRLEAD
|
REF HYSTER NAME OF PART REF HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
veeee FAIRLEAD 1 8 59846A ROLLER 2
1 255092~ FRAME ~FAIRLEAD 1 9 308408 WASHER [
2 18621 CPSCR-~3/4 UNC X 1 3/4 b 10 93166 KEEPER 3
2 15162 WASHER -3 /4 4 11 16830 CPSCR~1/2 UNC X 1 1/& 6
& 92212A -  ROLLER 1 11 15158 ° WASHER=-1/2 6
5 92720~ WASHER 2 13 255076 ° SHAFT 2
6 248796 - SHAFT HORIZONTAL 1 14 226649~ SPACER 2
7 16001 CONNECTOR 4 15, 225075« MOUNTING BLOCK 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Wiinois 61832




1F05

DRAWBAR

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QryY. NO, PART NO. 1 2 3 &4 QryY.
10 219231 DRAWBAR 1 6 219235 PLATE i
2 18620 CPSCR=-3/4 UNC X 1 1/2 b 7 219234 PLATE ) 1
3 15162 WASHER -3 /4 & 8 219236 PLATE ~FORMED 1
b 219232 PIN-DRAWBAR 1 9 219233 BLOCK i
5 15275 PIN=-3/8 X & 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, IWinois 61832



602

NUMERICAL INDEX

139 = 210085, evvieeisdere et 603
219087 - 264046.............. Jer e Go4
;

264047 - 308408.............. femeeennrrenariirrneenaas 605

USE HYSTER Adperover PARTS... 7t pays



i2h

0280

GO3

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF PARY REF PARY REF Pary REF - | PART REF
MO« PAGE MO « WO < PaAGE WO« NG PAGE Ko | 1eY PaGE NO » [t PAGE . NO.o
139 iDiz 29 iszir2 €13 17 1 18093 L1€13 32 598464 & IFD3 2 LTE955 iz &
28164 - 1FO3 2 18216 €07 10 t 16404 Léos 8 $0856 ez 28 | 179037 L ¥ 10
28188 1FO3 % 15225 IDL1 L) 18423 1¢13 32 62649 inoe 2T | 179041 wea 2%
2821 iFO3 - 3 15256 1803 12 - 18497 i€13 34 624%9 inio &t 82209 1LO4 18
6348 €13 26 15273 iFB3 14 18536 ~ LO0S 3 63509 BCLR 9 1846484 ico9 8
V043 1FO3 % 132738 iF0s 5 £ 18537 1008 3 63511 iDoe 88 | L8496 iciz iz
90633 bé i 15302 ~1€05 32 118558 1004 55 $7355 Lcor 27 is7a7e VRN &%
9854 [ ié 15303 iaps 16 (18586 - 1005 27 67551 06 % 192407 1051 i3
§563 D& is 15306 1004 28 118588 1609 13 68370 1004 26 | 194090 ipoe 2
12828 1808 13 “A%314  LEDI 33 18590 ¢ 1008 28 69259 . 1809 i4 [ 19%5322 LCEZ 28
12833 1008 &4 S1831e 893 23 118601 1FG3 -7 69815 1806 16 | 195990 - 1EOG3 2
12843 010 -7 ‘18472 ipio 93 ‘18620 LFCS 2 71418 ipiz 5 | 195991 iEoz &
Lze92 ici3 18 i 15483 icoes - 18 118621 1Fo4 2 83846 0G4 bk 195992 iEo2 7
12916 1009 2% C1851%F T AFOS . 4 18622 1Fg3 - 12 83857 1004 13 195993 LEG2 8
12956 iciz 5 - 15860  iCEY R 148624 LEFO3 9 gyz2ev  LCLO % 1999%%  LEG2 iz
12963 1C07 1a (15880 1807 - AL | 118645 1804 3 C 90937 1006 & 195987 LEQZ 20
C 14343 LBI3 - R 15881 BRI 3 1 18646 LB0% 16 - BLT779 IFO4 g 195999 iEG2Z 17
14349 10064 16 ~1%883 : ICEG 3 (18863 1805 % 922312A ' LFOe L4 196080 -  lE0Z2 18
14500 1004 19 C 15898 ices 20 118670 1805 & 92720 iFoe 5 | 196062 LEG2 25
14501 - 1604 ¥ 18962 LBGB L4 118869 - 1C06 ar -92871 iz 26 .| 196063 - LEGZ i3
14516 BDEO %3 16001 :1F04 10 | 5 18974 1CoT - 34 “3166 prgil & %6004 1E62 Lo
C14%538 1004 21 160602 IFD3 3 21340 1004 40 93947 . - 3BO3 i 196006 ieGa i
L4550  lBee 17 Ci6l94 iBge 18 21420 1803 i3 95716 Cis 3& | 1wenol - LDOS 23
143861 1006 30 16328 1804 14 27187  ACrZ 29 109002 - 10ie- 24 196009 & LEGZ 26
1439% ig02 24 C L6332 RCLL : a9 29627 BEGZ 3% LiZ2334 1004 &2 i%61k4 IDLL i
14604 ' 1EOQZ &3 Lehas LDOS - T8 26055 0 BLCOS i6 112472 1004 50 1 196123 ini3s ie
(14668 . 10LO -7 46447 1DLO - T8 L BO279 1 LLOS 18 L8361 LEDS 28 196128 ADEE 7
114669 1004 (.14 L6455 1004 79 F 81234 D& ke 1358365  LEOZ 21 186129 bR 23
14675 < 1D10 80 - 16457 ADRCG . 79 31541  LFO3 & | Li8389 1ECZ 13 196130 ~1DLE ie
14677 1809 13 (L6468 - 1DOS | 35 (35843 . LFO3 8 127186 : 1809 % | 196134 iDEE 34
14712 - 1Dl 3 (16484 1004 62 "36782 icov 2% 132081 1084 T | 196482 1 1D13
164763 1004 38 L6485 - 1DO4 50 29349 1808 2% 133823 1412 & | 196469 ipri C iR
C1%00% . 1C33 33 116486 - 1DO4 47 1 3935@ - D& 11 | 133943 1808 le | 198062 ioge - 38
» 15006 1808 -9 16487 102 39 C 89360 L€07: 29 | 139718 1006 56 | 198353 1b0e i4
15008 1607 48 - 16541  LDO4 63 189376 P€0z 46 | 139746 IDiL 39 - 198385 1064 33
© 150614 - 1B10 T $ 16543 - 1D08 - 44 - Be3al LCO4% 32 140288 1004 67 20iT6 ioge i
15016 131€06 - 35 16559  1D04 @ &2 ‘39384 1€09 LT | 1445737 :1BO9 9 205084 1DLE 3%
C 45027 €02 81 | 16360 1EO02 29 CB9679 1 LBOY 8 | 145641 11004 3. | 205066 1043 &6
C1503¢ - lDip 82 16561 .  1DO4 - 51 38713  1Ci0 3 | 145735 1DO4 110 2L3620 . LDOG 46
(18055 - 1DAL 27 16568 - LD0O4& - 62 ' BET4A3 0 1BD4 & | 146073 - 1€06 ii 2419054 icLe
15036 - 1011 43 © 16569 - 1DO4 50 (39947 0 1C04 20 | 147481 1EGS 21920388 - 1Cie - &
- 35g57 1004 - 54 16598 - IDL1l 40 - 43207  LLO4 i3 147463 - LEOQ4 % 219087 icie -7
18662 1§03 9 “B680S < 1DBLL 43 | 43209 1C06 % 149297  LEO% F 4 219058 icie- 8
115064 1BO% 16 c 16816 1011 42 43308 1C04 5 | 549298 LEOS 3 212060 JCL6 30
‘15066 - 1BOB 49 - L6828 il - &2 44312 LEG E] 181583  kCi3 19 Z1%082 iie L
16078 icov -9 : 16829 ices 18 44482 icos 23 {1 195255 1004 49 259063 ices - is
15106 1808 8 16830 ' 1COT 42 45308 ) 5 1535343 o7 22 219064 e% . e
15129 ibos 84 L6831 " 1FG4 2 46441 . 1009 & 155346 Wer - 30 | 218063 oe 19
18338 1041 5 16841 1006 7 46578 1C13 24 | 158740 1004 56 215066 < 1€0% 2%
15155 - 1809 0 $ 16982 - 1D04 - 18 46629 i8i1 2 164703 < 1DO4 | 47 219070 - 1£09 ié
LEi56 1804 15 - 16989 iDo4 . ' 14 -52186 1006 38 | 165504 1iDi1 39 2i8gi2 iLe BE
15187 1004 88 L7151 icos 9 53187 1807 5 166905 ' LEOZ FL] 219074 icia ¥
“islse - be 7 L7z2i8 iDRG 14 - 53589 icia 9 rlLeavil 1E02 23 2190797 il i
15364 LFO3 -7 L7304 - 1DGE 43 . 53825 1C04 21 170987 LEQZ A9 219079 iCii 0
“18l62 1BO3 5 17306 iBge 15 -58918  1CO09 2% ijige2 . LECZ &3 219080 iLi3 21
15164 - 1BO4 4 1734y - BDG2 44 58933 (] Ci3 177946 ACi0 & #19081 ICil 12
15166 1804 9 17319 - iD04 - L4 -58%933 1C13 1% 177949 . BCO9 a0 £i9082 ERE ar
15168  1BO6 ¥ L7346 1DRO 83 59395 1Cos 7 178402 06 ia 219083 ACLL 8
15176 1803 30 L2171 - 1bo4 14 59423 1FG3 9 178403 1603 & 215084 1y &
15178 iBLo -9 18000 1809 2 - 595764  LFO% 7 178590 IC13 2é 219085 0% 10

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832

HYSTER COMPANY



4121

C60280

{

G04

NUMERICAL INDEX

PARY REF PART REF | PARY REF PART REF PART REF
NOw PAGE NO o N o PAGE NOo L -PAGE  NO. B0 PAGE NO. Wi o PAGE NO.
219087 109 i3 219212 FI D 226416 1C06 3 243327 - LEQL i3 253522 oz 28
219088 1C09 i3 219219 iciz -5 226430 1807 3 24333¢ - LEO1L 14 253523 ez 8
219089 cos 13 219220 1€es 27 2264358 1Coe 2 243331  LEOL & 258761 o7 26
219090 ico9 22 219221 109 20 226436 1406 5 243332 LEGL & 253818 1807 2]
219092 1CL1 18 219227 - : 1D0S 26 226642 1E02 16 243333 1E0L & 253934 1803 26
219093  iCi2 14 219228 1Dbc4 20 226445 1E03 & 443335 ' 1EGL i 253936 1804 é
219094 iciz 13 219229 1004 28 226446 . LEG2 42 243336 1EOL 2 253937 06 10
219095 1ciz2 & 219230  1D04 25 226467 LE0Z 41 243337 . 1EQL 10 253938 b6 2
219096 €1l 7 219231 ' 1FQS i 226448  LE0Z 40 243338 . LEQL 9 253939 1804 i
219103 11 4 219232 1F0S L 226449 LEGZ 38 243339 - 1EO01 8 253940 1Bos 2
219104 iciz 19 219233 iF0s 9 226459 1E0Z 38 243340 1EOL 7 253944 ice? 23
219106 iciz s 219234 . 1FQS 7 226451 Lecoe 8 243341  1EOL 17 254925 1BGS i !
219108 1Lz 3 219235 . 1F@S & 226461 L1006 22 243342 1E0L 3 254926 iBOS ¥
219109 . 1CQ9 29 Z21%236  IF0S 8 226643 1€i3 23 243343 1E0:r 16 2454928 166GS rd
219111 - 1CO% i 219237  1D04 27 226649 LF0% i% 266145 ibio &F 254929 D& 2
2191812 1Ci3 io0 219238 - 1C13 ia 227468 i0LL 246759 - 1CO9 26 254930 i8OS ]
219113 €13 i1 219239  1E0L 223474 1008 %3 246761 LEGR 254931 - 1809 3
2191k4 1g13 -7 219240 - 1DOS is 22148% iooe 4e 266769, 1009 2 285076 LFo4 13
£Z19115 1Ca3 8 219246  1D0O4 17 227604 LFO4 12 246770 pin F 255092 iFo4 1
219116 Dé & 219247 1803 3. | 227620 LEG3 ‘i 246772  1EOZ %2 | 255426 ibGe 48
219317 iCi3 3 219249 1803 -y 228445 1E02 é 246773  1EQ2 41 255427 iDoe 48
219119 iCi3 4 221351 . iCe7 49 228770  LBOs 7 2456774 iEg2 s 255482 L3 2i
259120 1Ci3 -5 221359 1808 6 250063 1021 40 248320  1CO4 2% 255483 iCi3 a1
219121 iCi3 & 221471 1C07 49 230064 1804 248321  1BO6 7 255485 ot 46
219122 €13 20 221678 1 1B06 % 230351 1ee7 21 248676 iz 23 255486 07 45
219123 - 1€313 22 221679 . 1Boe & 280408 oy 20 248677 icia 24 295497 1C08 14
219126 €13 47 221690  1B0O8 16 230426 1005 ik 248678 1004 48 255498 ifoé 16
219127  1C13 ie 221692 - 1F03 18 230427 icos 12 248679 1004 51 255499 iCos i%
Ziwlzs bé ié 221694 . 1BO& & 2B0%49 1803 31 248683 1 1CO9 3 | 287794 LBO3 18
219133 k€13 i% 221698 1808 5 230774 - 1809 i 248697 . 1008 L] 287%95 1081 %3
219165 - 1004 ' 221700 :LBOS8 -7 233492 igo2 14 246699  1DO4 76 | 2577% IBB3 18
219167 1004 43 221708 ' 1BOe g 2384347 ' 1lbo8 27 268795 iFoe [ ] 258164 1C:i3 30
219168 1004 77 2231719 iBo4 - 1% 237979 1809 3 248796  IF04 13 258166 iICi3 16
219169 1004 6 228720 1806 & 238992 leo2 22 248798  1IF04% i 258208 ey E L
219170 1004 53 221721 1BOS 3 239218 igog 13 £503%2  1BO4 iz 258209 IL6T 36
21917%F 1004 b4 224771 L1 3 239889 L1004 45 250467  AF04 135 258240  wer 37
219172 1004 57 221780 13 a7 241421 ' lEOL 5 Z50482 - 1BOY. 12 58247 LEOG3 - ié
2193175 1004 &1 221870 iC13 is 241422 Lect 15 250683 iBo7 . 18 258220  REG3 .47
219176 -Dé 3 222087 - 1C07 26 241423 - LEO: L3 250484 < 1BO7 15 259541 ices 13
218177 1004 39 222091 1803 10 24614626 LECL % 250696 - 1004 b 2593542 < 1C04 14
219178 (1004 48 223226 - 1C€13 35 241473 1804 39 250833  1BOY L} 260699  LCO¢ 26
218179 1004 54 223227 1€13 1] 241496  1D0&4 39 280834 1809 4 2600060 - 1CO64 27
219180 - 1DO4 66 223228 0 1C13 3L 2413795 1004 22 250833 - 1809 % 260704 1C0% 28
219182 LEgz 1e 223229 1013 31 261778 1004 31 250999 . 1C06 7 260765 10§ 28
2191684 : 1EQ2 32 223247 ~ LBOS 5 24178L - 1DO4 4 251050 IFO3 17 | 260706 RCOS 28
219185  1EGZ 33 224301 1004 ii 261762 1006 5 281082 . 1FO3 i6 | 260Vi4 o4 31
219186  LEQ2 224103 - 1C04 Z 241783 ieoe 29 251056 © 1FO3 1% 260718  LED3 16
219187  1D04 B34 224104 :1C06 21 243784 . LEOZ 251061 IF03 13 260739 1EQ3 17
£19188 < 1BD3 17 224107 1CLO 5 2641787 - 1Do& 93 251062  IFD3 e | 261127 iDL3 2
219391 1803 8 224108 i3 12 243119 LEOGH 12 261727 1804 12 261128 1013

219192 1803 14 224109 ICl2 ia 243120 1ECL 3 £5173% - 1BO4 13 261LBE 1DL3

219193 1803 26 224110 - 1C13 9 263121 LEOL ] 252203 1006 12 261155 iB03 36
219194 1803 17 226454 €04 -9 243122 LEOL 8 252905 - 1BOV % 261526 wos 24
219195 1803 9 226122 1 3€07 48 263123 LE0L 5 253058 1A B . 261527 wos 20
219196  1BO3 14 224124 i3 29 243124 - 1LEOL 9 253504 LIRS ¥ 261539 ioe 33
219198 1803 2 225080 jC13 i3 24317% LD0%S 65 253508  1CO7 2 262078 o7

219203 iggz2 17 225055  1D04 39 243181 it 31 283508 pIe b i 262080 LE03

219206 17 8 225056 - 1BG& 41 243182 iCLe & 253549 o 31 262091 1EQ3

239207 &6 7 225061 ' 1EQ2 27 243189 ipiL 20 253520 . 1C07 32 262344 1808 %
219208 06 9 225075 1F04 1% 243193 igocz 36 253521 €07 33 264046 icos

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tilinois 61832



&

121

GO5

€280

NUMERICAL INDEX

CPART

PART REF FART REF ] REF PERY REF PARY REF
NG« PAGE NO NG« PAGE O - NG ‘PAGE  HO. L L PAGE NO- NG - PAGE Nle
264047 1€06 i 278767 i8L0 3 514844 1893
264061 1Cio 8 279388 1E0S 393016 - 1Bil ié
264063 1011 30 2¥53%7 . 1DO6 20
265409 1013 27 280590  1EOB 3
265416 1808 v i 280591  1EQS %
265420 1BO8 2 260975 1807 2
266833 igis 2% 280976 18O7 11
266844 L1806 . | 2809771 inie 37
266845 1B0s 2 280980 18048 3
2606846 iCis 2% ZBZLBT 1EO3
2670046 104 i 282140 1ED3
267005 1C04 is 282708 iciy 10
267006 104 23 £82703 wie 5
267007 1€04 é ZE2T04 LG 7
267008 1C04 15 2B2T05 Ll 8
ZETORY 1004 17 2827406 e -9
E67013 158 8 282707 - ICLE &
267017 1€04 282708 €206 11
267018 1oee 22 282716 icit
267482 itiz -7 282701 0%

4
267483 iCiz k] 282720 - 1CLO 1
267484 iz i0 282721 ioie &%
267498 LB03 33 283430 1DiZ2 19
267509 iCik 10 283431 ibia 'k
267830 LC13 & 287026 . 1DL2
270498 - 1DE3 28 269627 1bL2
aThize ioae 92 287028 ibia 20
2YRTBL 1014 17 | 287038 ices 5
271733 1016 17 287039  1C08 &
271936 - 1e03 20 287045 1014
2¥1937 - 1008 43 287046  IDR4 i
2VL744  LBO8 3 287502 1814 20
294746 1 1DUL 26 287503 014 19
273747 . 1 1D12 -5 287504 - 1Bly 11
273748 1041 18 289513 ' 1BL1 1
14922 ipa 41 287515 1811 8
298166 1803 27 287516 - 1BL1 -9
275170 1803 28 287887 1BL} i0
273505 - 1803 35 287518 1BL1 &
276031 iDL 2 287519 - iD14
236032 1Dl i9 ZB87520 - 1BRL 13
-@78036 1013 2 287521 - IBLYI 14
296037 1013 22 2916717 iBos ig
2786043 ipi1 % 93154 coe 2
276081 ipiz 3 29526& 1807 12
271489 : 1E0S £96871 1CO0%
277490  LE04 2 296871 - 1BO3
277498 - 1C05 i 298004 18LC 10
277499 1C0S ie 300629 1BO3 313
ZTBTRL L1803 17 200632 - 1C07 39
£7B8932 1 1CO5 17 300647  18D3 34
2TBILS - RC03 203938 103 29
278716 - 1BOZ 3 303939 D1t 28
278757 : LBO3 26 303940 - 1D1i  z@
278729 1809 % 302941 1011 29
298730 1BOS 1% 303942 - iDLY 2%
278139 iB10 4 203943 - 1Di3 32
278741 < 1B10. 10 303946 i0i1 37
218744 1810 i 308402 - 1DRL . &2
278746 1810 2 308408  1FD4 &

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, llinois 61832

I



